REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL(A)
   -------------------------------------------   ACQUISITION
   REPUBLIC   CENTURY   PRO FORMA
   ENVIRONMENTAL   SURETY   ADJUSTMENTS   EQUITY
   SYSTEMS, INC.   COMPANY   COMMERCIAL   AND   TRANSACTIONS   PRO
   AND   AND   SURETY   INTERCOMPANY   COMBINED   PRO FORMA   FORMA
   SUBSIDIARIES   SUBSIDIARIES   AGENCY, INC.   ELIMINATIONS(B)   COMPANIES   ADJUSTMENTS(C)   TOTAL
   -------------   ------------   ------------   ---------------   ---------   --------------   --------

ASSETS
Cash and cash
  equivalents.....   $ 2,442   $  2,374   $  138   $   $  4,954   $ 10,500   $ 15,454
Investments
  Fixed maturities held
   to maturity.....   15,240   15,240   15,240
  Securities available
   for sale, at fair
   value:
   Fixed maturities....   33,422   33,422   33,422
   Equity securities...   8,098   8,098   8,098
  Mortgage loans on real
   estate.....   2,611   2,611   2,611
  Other investments.....   2,584   2,584   2,584
Premium balances
  receivable.....   6,400   713   (1,020)(3)   6,093   6,093
Deferred policy
  acquisition costs.....   3,954   3,954   3,954
Reinsurance
  receivables.....   10,282   10,282   10,282
Prepaid insurance
  premiums.....   2,834   2,834   2,834
Accounts receivable,
  net.....   6,184   6,184   6,184
Property and equipment,
  net.....   20,322   367   172   20,861   20,861
Goodwill.....   8,984   1,285(1)   10,269   10,269
Other assets.....   2,493   2,450   266   5,209   5,209
   -------   -------   ------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   Total assets....   $40,425   $ 90,616   $1,289   $   265   $132,595   $ 10,500   $143,095
   =======   =======   ======   =======   ========   =======   ========
LIABILITIES AND
  STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Accounts payable.....   $ 2,516   $   $   10   $   $  2,526   $   $  2,526
Losses and loss expenses
  payable.....   39,265   39,265   39,265
Unearned premiums.....   17,248   (1,020)(3)   16,228   16,228
Reinsurance balances
  payable.....   2,392   2,392   2,392
Income taxes payable....   60   500   560   560
Accrued expenses and
  other liabilities.....   2,394   2,681   1,146   6,221   6,221
Note Payable -- Alliance
  Holding Company.....   4,000(1)   4,000   4,000
Long-term debt.....   877   17   894   894
Accrued environmental
  costs.....   3,569   3,569   3,569
Deferred income taxes...   2,437   406   2,843   2,843
Minority interest.....   257   257   257
   -------   -------   ------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   Total
   liabilities...   12,110   62,492   1,173   2,980   78,755   78,755
   -------   -------   ------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Stockholders' equity
  Common stock.....   109   2,000   1   (1,853)(1)   257   40   297
  Paid-in-capital.....   27,479   17,591   181 (1)(5   45,251   10,460   55,711
  Retained earnings.....   531   4,644   115   (847)(1)(5)   4,443   4,443
  Net unrealized
   appreciation of
   investments.....   3,889   3,889   3,889
  Cumulative translation
   adjustment.....   196   (196)(1)
   -------   -------   ------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   Total
   stockholders'
   equity.....   28,315   28,124   116   (2,715)   53,840   10,500   64,340
   -------   -------   ------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   Total
   liabilities
   and
   stockholders'
   equity.....   $40,425   $ 90,616   $1,289   $   265   $132,595   $ 10,500   $143,095
   =======   =======   ======   =======   ========   =======   ========

   F-3

   4

   REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL(A)
   -----------------------------------------------
   REPUBLIC

[…]

=======   =======

   F-4

   5

   REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL(A)
   ---------------------------------------------
   REPUBLIC   ACQUISITION
   ENVIRONMENTAL   CENTURY   PRO FORMA
   SYSTEMS, INC.   SURETY   COMMERCIAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO
   AND   COMPANY AND   SURETY   AND INTERCOMPANY   FORMA
   SUBSIDIARIES   SUBSIDIARIES   AGENCY, INC.   ELIMINATIONS   TOTAL
   -------------   ------------   ------------   ----------------   -------

Revenues.....   15,796   $ 16,612   $1,425   $ (1,687)(3)(5)   $32,146
   ------   ------   ----   -----   -------
Expenses:
  Cost of operations.....   11,849   599   12,448
  Selling, general, and
   administrative.....   4,656   687   16 (2)   5,359
  Losses and loss expenses....   8,471   8,471
  Acquisition and other
   expenses.....   5,978   (1,209)(3)   4,769
  Other, net.....   (316)   110 (4)   (206)
   ------   ------   ----   -----   -------
   16,189   14,449   1,286   (1,083)   30,841
   ------   ------   ----   -----   -------
Income (loss) before income
  taxes.....   (393)   2,163   139   (604)   1,305
   ------   ------   ----   -----   -------
Income tax expense (benefit)
  Current.....   (146)   797   47   (206)(4)(5)   492
  Deferred.....   32   32
   ------   ------   ----   -----   -------
   (146)   829   47   (206)   524
   ------   ------   ----   -----   -------
Net Income (Loss).....   $  (247)   $  1,334   $   92   $   (398)   $   781
   ======   ======   ====   =====   =======
Earnings (loss) per common and
  common equivalent
  share(D).....   $ (0.02)   $  0.03
   ======   =======
Weighted average shares(D)....   10,850   29,610
   ======   =======